FOCUS/Public Issues Programming 1% Quarter 2019
Deer Creek Broadcasting

Sunday, January 6 2019--PRESIDENTIAL WATER ORDER
FOCUS with Dan Keppen from Dept Water resources

Sunday, January 13th —Camp Fire recovery/Assistance
Small Business Admin & FEMA Representatives speak
about resources available for Fire Survivors

Sunday January 20---Chief Mike Obrien (Chico Police Dept)
Safety issues related to Camp Fire and increase of
Population in City of Chico

Sunday, January 27-- Attorney Jerry Singleton on P.G.&E.
Filing for Ch 11 Bankrupcty protection and what that means
for Camp Fire Survivors

Sunday, February 3 2019 — Cal Fire on Thinning Forest Lands
in aftermath of Camp Fire

Sunday, February 10 2019—Vice Mayor Paradise Greg Bolen
Plans to rebuild the Town of Paradise /Debris removal

Sunday, February 17 2019—Calif Gov Gavin Newsome reacts
to Trump Immigration policies/Border Wall proposals

Sunday, February 24 2019--TOBACCO CONTROL REPORT
with Stephanie Frazier of American Lung Association in
Weaverville

Sunday, March 3 2019 — Urban Design/Planner /Consultant
Barry Long talks about rebuild in Paradise



Sunday, March 10 2019—Erin Brockovich and Atty Joe Early
talk about PGE Bankruptcy filing and Case against The Utility
with Involvemnet in Cam Fire

Sunday, March 17 2019 -- Camp Fire's Effect on Chico with
City Manager Mark Orme Economic/Housing/Safety impacts
with growth in population in City of Chico

Sunday, March 24 2019—Gov Newsome addresses Executive
Order that bans Death Penalty in State of California



